Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(ACN 098 139 176) (Stock code: 1752)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG AND CHANGE OF AGENT FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS AND NOTICES IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Top Education Group Ltd (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 15 August 2022, the address of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be relocated from Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong to 5/F, Manulife Place, 348 Kwun Tong Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

The Board also announces that with effect from 15 August 2022, Ms. Lee Mei Yi has replaced Ms. Chow Yuk Yin Ivy as the authorized representative to accept service of process and notices on behalf of the Company in Hong Kong under Rule 19.05(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and under Part 16 of the Companies Ordinance (Chapter 622 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The Board would like to take this opportunity to express its gratitude to Ms. Chow and Ms. Lee for their services.

By Order of the Board **Top Education Group Ltd Min Ying** *Company Secretary*

Sydney, Australia, 15 August 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Director is Ms. Rongning Xu, the non-executive Directors are Mr. Amen Kwai Ping Lee, Mr. Thomas Richard Seymour (Mr. Kai Zhang as his alternate), Mr. Yi Dai, Mr. Edward Chiang and Ms. Xing Shi Huang, and the independent non-executive Directors are Professor Brian James Stoddart, Mr. Tianye Wang and Professor Steven Schwartz.